Autoclavable & UV r e s i s t a n t
Digital micro pipette for liquid handling
User’s Manual
In Vitro Medical Diagnostic Devices (98/79/EC)
Annex III self-declared
ISO 8655 STANDARD
CERTIFIED ISO9001
● Thank you very much for purchasing Nichipet Premium.

Precision
(random error)
CV(%)
NPP-2 0.1-2 (ul)
0.2 ±12.0 ≤6.0
1 ±5.0 ≤2.5
2 ±3.0 ≤1.0
NPP-10 0.5-10 (ul)
1 ±4.0 ≤3.0
5 ±1.0 ≤1.0
10 ±1.0 ≤0.5
NPP-20 2-20 (ul)
2 ±5.0 ≤3.0
10 ±1.0 ≤1.0
20 ±1.0 ≤0.4
NPP-100 10-100 (ul)
10 ±2.0 ≤1.0
50 ±1.0 ≤0.3
100 ±0.8 ≤0.3
NPP-200 20-200 (ul)
20 ±1.0 ≤0.5
100 ±0.8 ≤0.3
200 ±0.8 ≤0.2
NPP-1000 100-1000 (ul)
100 ±1.0 ≤0.5
500 ±0.8 ≤0.3
1000 ±0.7 ≤0.2
NPP-5000 1000-5000 (ul)
1000 ±1.0 ≤0.3
2500 ±0.8 ≤0.3
5000 ±0.6 ≤0.2
NPP-10000 1000-10000 (ul)
1000 ±2.0 ≤0.4
5000 ±0.8 ≤0.3
10000 ±0.4 ≤0.2
* The data given in the table conform to the ISO 8655-2 standard.

●Tip (Autoclavable)
Code Volume range
(ul) Color Applicable pipette Tip length
(mm) Q’ty
BMT-UT 0.1-10 Clear NPP-2 31.0 1000
BMT-SS 0.5-10 Clear NPP-10 45.5 1000
BMT-SG 2-200 Clear NPP-20,100,200 53.0 1000
BMT-L 100-1000 Clear NPP-1000 77.0 1000
BMT-X 1000-5000 Clear NPP-5000 132.0 200
BMT-Z 1000-10000 Clear NPP-10000 158.0 200
●Racked tip (Autoclavable)
Code Volume range
(ul) Color Applicable
pipette Q’ty
BMT-UTR 0.1-10 Clear NPP-2 960 (96pcs x 10 cases)
BMT-SSR 0.5-10 Clear NPP-10 960 (96pcs x 10 cases)
BMT-SGR 2-200 Clear NPP-20,100,200 960 (96pcs x 10 cases)
BMT-LR 100-1000 Clear NPP-1000 1000 (100pcs x 10 cases)
BMT-XR 1000-5000 Clear NPP-5000 100 (50pcs x 2 cases)
 - 25 -
Spare Part list
 Code Description Content Type in volume
① 00-NP-0100002 Plunger set 2ul Plunger head/plunger 2ul
① 00-NP-0100010 Plunger set 10ul Plunger head/plunger 10ul
① 00-NP-0100020 Plunger set 20ul Plunger head/plunger 20ul
① 00-NP-0100100 Plunger set 100ul Plunger head/plunger 100ul
① 00-NP-0100200 Plunger set 200ul Plunger head/plunger 200ul
① 00-NP-0101000 Plunger set 1000ul Plunger head/plunger 1000ul
① 00-NP-0105000P Plunger set 5000ul
Plunger / Joint
block(w/O-ring) / joint shaft
/ joint plate
5000ul
① 00-NP-0110000P Plunger set 10000ul
Plunger / joint
block(w/O-ring)/ joint shaft
/ joint plate
10000ul
② 00-NP-0200002 First spring 2ul ------ 2ul
② 00-NP-0200010 First spring 10ul ------ 10ul
② 00-NP-0200020 First spring 20ul ------ 20ul
② 00-NP-0200100 First spring 100ul ------ 100ul
② 00-NP-0200200 First spring 200ul ------ 200ul
② 00-NP-0201000 First spring 1000ul ------ 1000ul
③ 00-NP-0400002 Nozzle cylinder set 2ul O-ring/seal ring/O-ring
retainer/nozzle cylinder 2ul
③ 00-NP-0400010 Nozzle cylinder set 10ul O-ring/seal ring/O-ring
retainer/nozzle cylinder 10ul
③ 00-NP-0400020 Nozzle cylinder set 20ul O-ring/seal ring/O-ring
retainer/nozzle cylinder 20ul
③ 00-NP-0400100 Nozzle cylinder 100ul ------ 100ul
③ 00-NP-0400200 Nozzle cylinder 200ul ------ 200ul
③ 00-NP-0401000 Nozzle cylinder 1000ul ------ 1000ul
③ 00-NP-0405000 Nozzle cylinder 5000ul Nozzle cylinder/Nozzle
O-ring 5000ul
③ 00-NP-0410000 Nozzle cylinder 10000ul Nozzle cylinder/Nozzle
O-ring 10000ul
④ 00-NP-0271000 Nozzle O-ring ------ 5000ul/10000ul
⑤ 00-NP-0500100 O-ring seal ring set
100ul
O-ring/seal ring/ O-ring
retainer 100ul
⑤ 00-NP-0500200 O-ring seal ring set
200ul
O-ring/seal ring/ O-ring
retainer 200ul
⑤ 00-NP-0501000 O-ring seal ring set
1000ul
O-ring/seal ring/ O-ring
retainer 1000ul
⑤ 00-NP-0505000 O-ring seal ring set
5000ul O-ring/seal ring 5000ul
⑤ 00-NP-0510000 O-ring seal ring set
10000ul O-ring/seal ring 10000ul
 - 26 -
⑥ 00-NP-0900010 Ejector pipe A ------ 2/10ul
⑥ 00-NP-0900200 Ejector pipe B ------ 20/100/200ul
⑥ 00-NP-09001000 Ejector pipe C ------ 1000ul
⑥ 00-NP-0905000 Ejector pipe D ------ 5000ul
⑥ 00-NP-0910000 Ejector pipe E ------ 100000ul
⑦ 00-NP-0801000 Ejector setting screw set Setting screw/spring
washer/washer
2/10/20/100/
200/1000ul
⑦ 00-NP-0805000 Ejector setting screw ------ 5000ul
⑦ 00-NP-0810000 Ejector setting screw ------ 10000ul
⑧ 00-NP-0601000 Nozzle filter (10pcs) ------ 1000ul
⑧ 00-NP-0605000 Nozzle filter (100pcs) ------ 5000ul
⑧ 00-NP-0610000 Nozzle filter (100pcs) ------ 10000ul
⑨ 00-NP-1100000 Nozzle filter remover ------ 1000ul
⑨ 00-NP-1500000 Nozzle filter remover ------ 5000/10000ul
⑩ 00-NP-1600000 Volume adjustment tool ------ All
For repair, service or information you may contact your local distributor.
Manufacturer:
2760-1, Nishikata, Koshigaya City, Saitama, 343-0822, Japan